HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY (HMC)

Corporate Disclosure to Korea Exchange
Disclosure Date
:  September 25, 2009
Disclosure Title
:  Change in Shareholding of a Major 

Shareholder and Others
1.Name of Major Shareholder (Relationship with Company) :
· Hyundai Motor Company (Treasury Stock)
2. Details of transaction :
	Date of Trans-action
	Method of Trans-action
	Type and No. of shares  changed
	No. of shares
	Percentage (%)

	
	
	
	Before Transaction
	After Transaction
	Before Trans-action
	After Trans-action

	September 25, 2009
	Termination of Trust Contract
(-)
	-30,391 common shares
	11,031,741
	11,001,350
	5.01%
	5.00%


